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Our Ref: S35919
Your Ref:

20 December 2024

lan Bovis

Service Delivery Manager
Saltash Town Council
Saltash

PL12 6JX

Dear lan

QUOTATION REQUEST: ROM PRICE FOR PHAZE 1 REGARDING STORM DAMAGE TO PONTOON
SYSTEM

Many thanks for your recent enquiry and | am pleased to offer as per the attached costing schedule.

| trust the enclosed details are to your satisfaction. Should you require further information or clarification please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards,


dawn.joyce
Typewritten text
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S35919 Quotation

Iltem

Description — Saltash Pontoon System

Quantity

Unit Price

Total Price

1.00

To supply skilled labour, plant, tools & equipment to:

Carry out initial survey to assess storm damage
Produce survey report and proposed actions
Manufacture a brow support beam

Weld support beam brackets to existing piles

Lift the access brow using a suitable crane and
lower on brow support beam

Disconnect the 4 finger pontoons from the main
pontoon

Attache a finger pontoon to a workboat and toe to
the adjacent slipway

Repeat for 3 remaining finger pontoons
Disconnect the outer main pontoon from the piles
Attache the pontoon to a workboat and tow to the
adjacent slipway

Disconnect the brow pontoon from the piles
Attach the pontoon to a workboat and tow to the
adjacent slipway

Pressure wash and clean marine growth for all the
pontoons

Remove the decking from all the pontoons
Survey the deck structure on all the pontoons
Pressure test each pontoon and survey

NDT all the pontoon connection points

Produce a full survey report on findings

Propose actions

Sub-Contract Hire:

Crane

Work Boat
Compressor
Pressure washer

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

£20,000.00

£4,000.00
£2,000.00
£250.00
£200.00

Total Price For Works

£26,450.00

Remarks

Payment Terms  : 30 days from date of invoice
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Value Added Tax : All prices quoted exclude VAT and must be added, where applicable

Price Validity : 30 days




