## Appendix A

Our	Ref:	S35919

Page 1 of 3

Your Ref:

20 December 2024

Ian Bovis Service Delivery Manager Saltash Town Council Saltash PL12 6JX

Dear Ian

## QUOTATION REQUEST: ROM PRICE FOR PHAZE 1 REGARDING STORM DAMAGE TO PONTOON SYSTEM

Many thanks for your recent enquiry and I am pleased to offer as per the attached costing schedule.

I trust the enclosed details are to your satisfaction. Should you require further information or clarification please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards,

S35919 Quotation					
Item	Description – Saltash Pontoon System	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	
1.00	To supply skilled labour, plant, tools & equipment to:  Carry out initial survey to assess storm damage Produce survey report and proposed actions Manufacture a brow support beam Weld support beam brackets to existing piles Lift the access brow using a suitable crane and lower on brow support beam Disconnect the 4 finger pontoons from the main pontoon Attache a finger pontoon to a workboat and toe to the adjacent slipway Repeat for 3 remaining finger pontoons Disconnect the outer main pontoon from the piles Attache the pontoon to a workboat and tow to the adjacent slipway Disconnect the brow pontoon from the piles Attach the pontoon to a workboat and tow to the adjacent slipway Pressure wash and clean marine growth for all the pontoons Remove the decking from all the pontoons Remove the deck structure on all the pontoons Pressure test each pontoon and survey NDT all the pontoon connection points Produce a full survey report on findings Propose actions  Sub-Contract Hire: Crane Work Boat Compressor Pressure washer	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00		£4,000.00 £2,000.00 £2,000.00 £250.00 £200.00	
	Total Price For Works	I	1	£26 450 00	

Total Price For Works £26,450.00

Remarks :

Payment Terms : 30 days from date of invoice

## Page 3 of 3

Value Added Tax : All prices quoted exclude VAT and must be added, where applicable

Price Validity : 30 days